
ASCE, AKRON‐CANTON SECTION
BOARD OF DIRECTION, COMMITTEE CHAIRS, AND REPRESENTATIVES

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL COMPANY ADDRESS COMMITTEE MEMBERS & NOTES

VOTING BOD MEMBERS

President Mark Milller 330‐335‐3635 mmiller@psconstfabrics.com  PS Construction Fabrics, Inc.
10361 Pifer Rd.,
Wadsworth OH 44281

Cell: 330‐807‐4253

Vice‐President Keneth Kostura 330‐701‐8412 kkostura@outlook.com  Retired
696 Mentor Rd.,
Akron OH 44303

Cell: 330‐701‐8412

Secretary Amanda Foote 216‐416‐6135 amanda.foote@aecom.com  AECOM
1001 Lakeside Ave., Ste 1010,
Cleveland OH 44114

Cell: 330‐323‐7193

Treasurer Renee Whittenberger 330‐258‐9920 rswhittenberger@gmail.com ms consultants, inc.
One Cascade Plaza, Ste 140,
Akron OH 44308

Cell: 330‐310‐3349 

1st Past President Jennie Celik 216‐912‐4263 jennie.celik@hdrinc.com HDR, Inc.
1100 Superior Ave., Ste 650,
Cleveland OH 44114

Cell: 330‐203‐2774

2nd Past President Jill Ward 330‐375‐1390 jward@envdesigngroup.com  Environmental Design Group
450 Grant St.,
Akron OH 44311

Cell: 330‐697‐1460

NON‐VOTING BOD MEMBERS

3rd Past President & Awards Committee Chair Jim Mitchell 330‐375‐1390 jmitchell@envdesigngroup.com Environmental Design Group
450 Grant St.,
Akron OH 44311

Cell: 330‐328‐7259

Technical Activities Committee Chair Mike Cook 216‐502‐6501 michael.cook@ads‐pipe.com  Advanced Drainage Systems
3418 Thomson Circle,
Rocky River OH 44116

Cell: 216‐502‐6501

Andy Long 330‐375‐1390 along@envdesigngroup.com Environmental Design Group
450 Grant St.,
Akron OH 44311

Cell: 419‐494‐2186

Renee Whittenberger 330‐258‐9920 rswhittenberger@gmail.com ms consultants, inc.
One Cascade Plaza, Ste 140,
Akron OH 44308

Cell: 330‐310‐3349

Christine Jonke

Ashley Wisberger 330‐687‐8900 ashley.wisberger@aecom.com AECOM
340 Baldwin Rd.,
Akron OH 44312

Cell: 330‐687‐8900

Dr. Stephen Duirk 330‐972‐7228 duirk@uakron.edu ‐

Dr. David Roke 330‐972‐6813 roke@uakron.edu ‐

Membership Committee Chair Scott Moegling
216‐664‐2444
x5583

scott_moegling@clevelandwater.com
Water Quality Manager,
Cleveland Division of Water

1201 Lakeside Ave.,
Cleveland OH 44114

‐

Webmaster Jim Mitchell 216‐912‐2900 jmitchell@envdesigngroup.com Environmental Design Group
450 Grant St.,
Akron OH 44311

Cell: 330‐328‐7259

Engineer's Week Representative Gregg Loesch 330‐375‐2690 gloesch@akronohio.gov
City of Akron,
Water Dist. Div.

1460 Triplett Blvd.  Akron OH  44306 Cell  330‐812‐7831

History and Heritage Committee Chair Bill Rudlosky 330‐ 678‐4504 wrudlosky@neo.rr.com WMR Associates
1898 Basswood Dr.,
Kent OH 44240

Gregg Loesch, Don Gallimore

Dick Cook 330‐499‐4488 richmac1@neo.rr.com Retired
8015 Woodrush Dr. NW,
North Canton OH 44720

‐

Renee Whittenberger 330‐744‐5321 rswhittenberger@gmail.com ms consultants, inc.
One Cascade Plaza, Ste 140,
Akron OH 44308

Cell: 330‐310‐3349

Gregg Loesch 330‐375‐2690 gloesch@akronohio.gov
City of Akron,
Water Dist. Div.

1460 Triplett Blvd.  Akron OH  44306 Cell  330‐812‐7831

Don Gallimore 440‐439‐7250  don@unitedsurveyinc.com United Survey, Inc.
25145 Broadway Ave.,
Bedford OH 44146

Cell 330‐958‐5719

Erin Curtis (330) 434‐1995 erin.curtis@arcadis‐us.com Arcadis Us, Inc. 222 S. Main St.  #300  Akron, Oh  44308 ‐

Gregg Loesch 330‐375‐2690 gloesch@akronohio.gov
City of Akron,
Water Dist. Div.

1460 Triplett Blvd.  Akron OH  44306 Cell  330‐812‐7831

‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ Position Available

Public Relations Committee Chair Renee Whittenberger 330‐258‐9920 rswhittenberger@gmail.com ms consultants, inc.
One Cascade Plaza, Ste 140,
Akron OH 44308

Cell: 330‐310‐3349

Government Relations ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ Establish as needed.

Golf Outing Organizer Jim Weber ‐ jweber@hrgray.com HR Gray
12 E. Exchange St., 4th Floor,
Akron OH 44308

Golf Outing Only.
VP sets up Picnic.

The University of Akron
Student Chapter President

Chris Ivanov 440‐390‐0510 hii1@zips.uakron.edu University of Akron

VP‐ Casey Cox
Secretary‐ Kristen Farrell
Treasurer‐ Dan Antoniono
RCCC‐ Justin Wolf
Publicist‐ Monica Moody
Webmaster‐ Zach Taylor
Fundraising‐ Emily Green

ASCE CLE Section Andy Clemens andy.clemens@aecom.com AECOM

ASHE Cuy Valley Rich La Rocco richard.larocco@ibigroup.com IBI Group

ACESS Delegates

2015‐2016

Student Advisers at the University of Akron

Younger Member Committee Co‐Chairs

Ohio Council Delegates

CJEC Representatives

The University of Akron,
Department of Civil Engineering

Auburn Science and Engineering Center
(ASEC) 210
The University of Akron
Akron OH 44325‐3905

Student Chapter Contact


